
CCWS - Winter - 2024
Food Security 6-Item

Domestic/International
All

Credential Type
All

Indigenous
All

Full-Time/Part-Time
All

New to Institution
All

Year Standing
All

Age Group
All

Gender
All

Ethnicity
All

Average Grade
All

Finance Stress
All

Born in Canada
All

Parents Born Outside of Ca..
All

Disability
All

Question

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% of Responses

The food that (I/we) bought just didn't last, and (I/we)
didn’t have money to get more.

I couldn't afford to eat balanced meals.

58
(14.11%)

317
(77.13%)

102
(24.88%)

258
(62.93%)

Question

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% of Responses

Did you ever cut the size of your meals or skip meals
because there wasn't enough money for food? How
often did this happen?

318
(77.56%)

Response
I prefer not to answer

I don't know

Never true

Sometimes true

Often true

Response
No - I have not

Yes - I don't know

Yes -  Only 1 or 2 months

Yes - Some months but not every month

Yes - Almost every month

No
310 (75.61%)

I don't know
13 (3.17%)

Yes
87 (21.22%)

410 (100%)

Did you ever eat less than you felt you should because there wasn't enough
money for food?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
% of Responses

Food Secure

Low Food Security

Very Low Food Security

278
(74.93%)

45
(12.13%)

48
(12.94%)

Overall Food Security - 6-Item
Sample Size = 371

The food security scale used in the CCWS is the US Household Food Security Survey
6-item Short Form Survey.
The 6 individual questions are scored and then summed together and the total score is
used to determine the level of food security. (Lower scores indicate greater level of food
insecurity)
0-1: Food Secure
2-4: Low Food Security
5-6: Very Low Food Security

No
331 (80.54%)

I don't know
10 (2.43%)

Yes
70 (17.03%)

411 (100%)

Were you ever hungry but didn't eat because you couldn't afford enough food?


